

Regd. Office :
17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Cross Road,
Ankur Road, Naranpura,
Ahmedabad - 380 013. Gujarat, India

Phone : +91-79-27415501 / 2 / 3 / 4

Fax : +91-79-27480999

E-mail : info@ratnamani.com

Website : http://www.ratnamani.com

CIN : L70109GJ1983PLC006460



RMTL/SEC/PUB-RESULTS/2018-19/5XI

5th November, 2018

To, BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Company Code : 520111	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Company code : RATNAMANI
--	---

Subject: Publication of Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of published Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 in the Economic Times - English Edition and Economics Times - Gujarati Edition, dated 5th November, 2018.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LIMITED

JIGAR SHAH
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As Above



Reg. Office: 17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Char Rasta, Ankur Road,
Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380 013: Tel No: 079-27415501-04,
Fax No.: 079-27480999.
E-mail: info@ratnamani.com, Website: www.ratnamani.com.
CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018** (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2018 (AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations	73,032.96	31,762.61	1,33,968.35	63,513.68	1,78,980.60
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	10,651.24	3,877.82	19,306.17	7,217.27	22,788.07
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	10,651.24	3,877.82	19,306.17	7,217.27	22,788.07
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	6,929.93	2,675.81	12,697.36	4,982.26	15,178.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,935.42	2,647.66	12,708.35	4,925.97	15,200.79
6	Equity Share Capital	934.56	934.56	934.56	934.56	934.56
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	1,29,867.15
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹2 each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for Quarters)	14.83	5.72	27.17	10.66	32.48

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.ratnamani.com.
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 30, 2018 and November 03, 2018, respectively. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the same.
- According to the requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the revenue from operations for the half year ended September 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 are inclusive of excise duty for the period April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017. Goods and Service Tax ("GST") has been implemented with effect from July 1, 2017 which replaces excise duty and other input taxes. As per Ind AS 115, the revenue for the half year ended September 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 is accordingly not comparable to that extent with other published periods.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 22, 2018, recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6.00 per fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2 each, aggregating to ₹ 2,803.68 lacs for the year ended March 31, 2018 and dividend distribution tax thereon, which was approved by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on August 09, 2018 and paid during the current quarter.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from contract with customers" effective from April 1, 2018. Application of Ind AS 115 does not have any significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2017 and financial results of the Company.
- Figures of previous period's / year have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to current period's figures.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 3rd November, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00006354)



Reg. Office: 17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Char Rasta, Ankur Road,
Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380 013. Tel No: 079-27415501-04,
Fax No.: 079-27480999.
E-mail: info@ratnamani.com, Website: www.ratnamani.com.
CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018** (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2018 (AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations	73,032.96	31,762.61	1,33,968.35	63,513.68	1,78,980.60
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	10,651.24	3,877.82	19,306.17	7,217.27	22,788.07
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	10,651.24	3,877.82	19,306.17	7,217.27	22,788.07
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	6,929.93	2,675.81	12,697.36	4,982.26	15,178.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,935.42	2,647.66	12,708.35	4,925.97	15,200.79
6	Equity Share Capital	934.56	934.56	934.56	934.56	934.56
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	1,29,867.15
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹2 each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for Quarters)	14.83	5.72	27.17	10.66	32.48

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.ratnamani.com.
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 30, 2018 and November 03, 2018, respectively. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the same.
- According to the requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the revenue from operations for the half year ended September 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 are inclusive of excise duty for the period April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017. Goods and Service Tax ("GST") has been implemented with effect from July 1, 2017 which replaces excise duty and other input taxes. As per Ind AS 115, the revenue for the half year ended September 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 is accordingly not comparable to that extent with other published periods.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 22, 2018, recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6.00 per fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2 each, aggregating to ₹ 2,803.68 lacs for the year ended March 31, 2018 and dividend distribution tax thereon, which was approved by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on August 09, 2018 and paid during the current quarter.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from contract with customers" effective from April 1, 2018. Application of Ind AS 115 does not have any significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2017 and financial results of the Company.
- Figures of previous period's / year have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to current period's figures.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 3rd November, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00006354)